


**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No. 01 / EPS / 2022
for thermal insulation containers**

1.	Data of the issuer of the declaration and the manufacturer of the product:	 YETICO™ Yetico SA ul. Towarowa 17A 10-416 Olsztyn
2.	Product identification data: Trade name:	A heat-insulating container made of expandable polystyrene (EPS) in molding technology. webox
3.	Date of issue of the declaration:	11/08/2022
4.	Based on the declarations of conformity received from our suppliers and the tests carried out, we declare that our product meets the requirements of the following legal regulations:	<p>Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590 / EEC and 89/109 / EEC, including Art. 3, art. 11 sec. 5, art. 15 and 17.</p> <p>Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended for contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30 November 2012 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) No 202/2014 of 3 March 2014 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/174 of 5 February 2015 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/1416 of August 24, 2016 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/79 of 18 January 2018 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/831 of 5 June 2018. amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/37 of 10 January 2019 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/1338 of 8 August 2019 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Council of Europe resolution AP 89 (1).</p> <p>Directive 94/62 / EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste.</p> <p>Act of August 25, 2006 on food and nutrition safety (Journal of Laws of 2006, No. 171, item 1225).</p>

		Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.			
5.	Type or types of food with which the material or article is intended to come into contact:	Any kind of food.			
6.	Time and temperature of processing and storage in contact with food:	Long-term storage under cooling conditions and freezing. Containers should not be used in ovens and not used as a toy.			
7.	Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish compliance of a material or article:	6 dm ² / 1 kg of food			
8.	Information on global migration test results according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011:	Global migration well below the limit of 10 mg / dm ² .			
9.	A functional barrier was not applied.				
10. Information on substances with a specific migration limit in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, including dual use substances:					
FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No.	SML mg / kg	name	Dual-use substances
193	24610	100-42-5	60	Styrene	Not

Legal disclaimer: This declaration of conformity is valid at the time of issue until the new version of the declaration is published by Yetico SA.

Signed on behalf of the manufacturer by:


 Dyrektor
 ds. Zapewnienia Jakości
Ewa Gawlińska

in Olsztyn, on November 08, 2022